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Department of

.

=2  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

December 17, 1997

Mr. Richard C. Creese

Martin County Cleaners & Laundry
5929 S. Federal Highway

Stuart, Florida 34994

Re: Facility No.: 0850121
Dear Mr. Creese:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 14, 1997. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400 °

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

,4(/,’(_ /ﬂ,’i/«gi /Z/L’»{»)‘y ")L,,/C_..-;L/
;fﬁ‘Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Bruce Offord, Southeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ClEEE ¢ epmeny Conp. 5//1/4 2gqma l Wmc, Crefvens g Z/,am,o m[
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
P 7y (Pt 3852
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: . ]
fLD 4858 S63 PEF

4. Facility Location: J//)/ 2 0\) CULOREDE (YU ESjr

Street Address:

City: g ﬁfaﬂ/ /’L County: /b14ﬂ7'//‘/ Zip Code:upng //

Responsible Official

Nam;ind Title of Responsible Official:

Name _ Title:
s C. C’mm:né P'?'E/Jw&ui/"
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: C/ﬂ-P,F/(F C L EANFERy Canp
Street Address: ~ £°¢ 2? C. FEPDEA§ (AU N/

City: Cou Zip Code: 2 i ’
v <}U anj /, a ny: /M,»//’,L /7/¢/ poce gk f‘/;y
8) Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: »(5’6\) 187 - 8‘7[) é{_ Fax: ( ). -

Facility Contact {if different from Responsible Ofﬁciai)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: o County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: { ) -
s .
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ﬁ‘ﬂ i 4 19971

Effective: 6-25-96 ’ Bureau of Air Momtorlng
. & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device - Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93§ #2 08-DEC-91 - #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

I(]) w/ ref. condenser |ot-cer-ggl o 10ct-3¢
|(2) w/ carbon adsorber
|(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit
f(4) w/ ref. condenser
|(5) w/ carbon adsorber
l(6) w/ no contrels

Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|ch|aimer Unit
f(10) w ref. condenser
[(11) wrcarbon adsorber
I(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small area source) [ ]

Lo e Pt s, L HEN el o e

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?
[ XY Jeallons (Youmust fill his in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

wig'i@i\@ Existing small area source [ New small area source [ ]
Mg, ©
¢ ?FA"Q"W Tég, Existing large area source ‘?Z\ ] New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber o | OR Refrigerated condenser | \/_<_" ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

B

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

_

A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and lhot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Iir or less (298
boiler HP-or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent
sulfur. : :

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |

No such units on-site : : )

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all lngs which are required to he Lept on-site in accordancewith the requiraments ¢fth
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases w/
(b) Leak detection inspection and re.pair ‘ L_bﬁ
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [1]
@ Carbon adsorber exhaust per¢ concentration monitoring L/]
(e) Instrument calibration [_L/_]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan . [;/__]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96

e



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

( ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I >_< No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.,

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this no:ification form.

'

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W/&&ﬁ—cﬂ ( géé&!i Di/zfv{/ﬁ'

Signatlure

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)  Page 160f 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

eacrTy Name: CPEESE L EANERS  DPBA mﬁW/DlO)/ﬁ/ @ paTE: _ 2//5 _/22
FACILITY LOCATION: ¢/ C&M@?’Dﬂ 4 yK
EIUiT, FL 31597

Annual Reporting Period: /:—: Zj%@ 19 97 TO ‘ ,;L‘ E /;% : | . 19 9?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complianéc duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gailons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALJL// Ly E (peile W%L/ / i/ 77

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTIQN: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN:__ /) Vs TimMeout: - o AIRS 1D O8§S /2 )
TYPE OF FACILITY/VE)/ (Y EANER — Eyichiy o al
FACILITY NAME: CREESE @LEF}NE,QS' Pf%’— M/};QT/\/ CW?‘}/(—AD/K’TJE/‘Z ~/5—3)
FACILITY LOCATION:_ 2/ ColiRrDo e

Bfusyt, FL__ 27957 ; -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__3 | }/ ’ l%:‘f%"f PHOME NUMBER: 5@/@‘96 /= // 46

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
comptliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE?X/ NO[]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ng /99?

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: __ AOIS /AL C NG I

ase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE/?QQ/%/ //W&Z PHONE NUMBER: 6&//@/«&@ 27

Daﬂe ~ of . Revised 10/96




RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS MAR 2 § 1597

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bureau of Air Monitoring
: & Mobile Sources
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL , COIVEPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ATRS ID#: 085 { DATE: 2-) ?_92 rMeN: W 2C /0 TIME OUT:

FACILITYNAM/)%/b/Q EESE C/ —Q/)?A ]%Ozj/ % ﬂ) /PW
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 30/ @ / MWZJ' ;%y
Qﬁm% 316 G

|PART I: NOTIFICATION u

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30-days prior to startup

a
a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ( A @%WMW ﬁ
L

LPART Il: CLASSIFICATION N
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source \% 4. New large area source g
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr a transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification % aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroefhylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was QYO gallons.  ~

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) . . I:Ep/
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious comtainers? ‘ &(é\l

. Examining the containers for leakage? MN
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? N

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? N
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber -
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y ON ON/A

—

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? é’/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated {
condenser on a weekly basis? ) - h N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the a4
condenser exceeded 45°F? ON
6

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ! ﬁ
ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

—Qw&/\’nwﬁ i o, Ve

2of 4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condcnser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers,va.nd washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

& an
Uy o

/

aN
ay ON /A
Qy anN {NA

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

b

Maintained calibration data? ¢for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan?

~) [, wr

Maintained deviation reports? -
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay ON

@}Z aN
Oy aN ;‘N/A

i

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

/ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekl]y leak detection and repair inspection?

—

3of4

dy aN ll
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ’
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: D( A—
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range ¢gf 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? :

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

OO0 o0 ) B
<ok < \:\
OO0 o )

Z Z Z Z

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

z

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 3})// aN Muck cookers

Door gaskets and seating

aN Stills
Filter gaskets and seating t!{ ON Exhaust dampers

Pumps . t!{ _ ON Diverter valves )
Solvent tanks and Containers % aN Cartridge filter housings

ON

R

O
<

O—Z O O
zz&zz

Water separators

e Crpoc e

’ Name of Responsible Official

hott VP CANEREFL. 5 -15-97

e W@m) Date of Inspection

2= 95
s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

3

spector

4 of 4
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:  DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

0324684

af o
wo o
=0 : B
‘ o O 4 . AIRS.ID 085
: Bemd =0 ! CREESE CLEANERS CORP D 080 ﬂ ‘
| b 7 % i RICHARD C CREESE |
i Tem = | 5929 S FEDERAL HWy |
= | STUART FL 34994 i
J
- B ,
e
li Do NOT Remove Label
|
" Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO _ 19

. Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
‘w 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. M’YES . UNo
!

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

|
|
| o
i (0]
| & °

Exact period of noncompliance: from

' Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) ~ )
( : AN
. Method used to demonstrate compliance: I N,
s <%
-y N

" #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance du@?ﬁxe reporting period stated above:

.|

to

Exact period of noncompliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

! Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As {he re:s'ponsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

1‘ does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons pep’year Jor transfer or combination JSacilities.

| )

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL& leuaey (. C LEELE. kM C}ézﬁ%k Z/7 ‘//f/
i

Name (Please Print) NN Signature Dhte

*T}lis fqrm is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. ~

11/06/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY K W
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O ?;
RE-INSPECTION a 2
o v = O
_ %% ==
atRs m#: OSSO I21 _ pATE: 7/é/ 9% tMEW:_[335  TmME OUT: 35% ] gy
. Jr /p (g z :5 4
FACILITY NAME: Ma* In % CD L= €3 = || e
® 3

FACILITY LOCATION: F0/ @ of ngf’ él)xa "3 | O

E

Stuad= Cr 357/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : \()/l[lawrz @LZ&O—? PHONE: 56//0787 7-1165 ‘

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

a
- a

facility was gallons.

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

@D OON  (dCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

CONTACT NAME: QW PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup R/
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a l _
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | , |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A :
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 galihT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constrnucted on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source \é. 4. New large area source g
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

lofs

Revised 8/11/97



|PART JU: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) -
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? aN OnN/a
2. Exaniining the containers for leakage? aN aN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON OaN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber !

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN

. l t
|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Y aN

~g 2R

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? ?Q aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay anN 74{[/\

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

D

5. Repaired or adjusted the eqﬁipmem within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

@ﬁ

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aficr
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

% HE

20f3 Revised 8/11/97

&



wn

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individua!
condenser coils? '

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

anN
ay DN#S/A
Qy aN E?Q/A
ay o /A

ay O N/A

ay o~ Wva

Oy ON P"N/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
2.

wn

o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

Maintained calibraton data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
\_————

N ON/A

24{ ON ON/A
Y

o

Revised 8/11/97




U}ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

2

inspection?

2. . Has the facility maintained a leak log?
‘Hose corihections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4., Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Halogen leak detector

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: Z&A

a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. (PID/FID only)? Oy OGN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

y ON
S ON

?

Muck cookers j: ON ON/A
-~ stills ON ON/A

Exhaust dampers Oy aN

Diverter valves Oy ON

Cartridge filter housings E‘Y aN aOnN/a

5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a

LOUVIS  VAILCAREN BT

pe‘?:tor’s Signature

nspyﬁmyﬁge Print)

4 of 5

7/¢/98

Dateof Inspection

7/59

Approximatebate of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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TYPE OF INSPECTIQN: ANNUAL [E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION D

Trime v 1335 TimMeout._ (35T _AIRS ID#: OSS o/2/

TYPE OF FACILITY: RYCLEANER.

FACILITY NAME: MARTL Y Coarty OLEANERL

FACILITY LOCATION: B0/ W@PﬂDD AL

DATE: ‘Z/Q/ g

@WA—RT L 2499y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W,I//a»n W PHOME NUMBER: (521/2?7— /L6

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

L—_l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunnn this inspection, the following comphance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ~ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ERN

—y
L

$92110S oliqon|®
Suuio)udy Ay J0 neaing
eagl 9 110

dinli

COMMENTS:

T

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: >/7?

‘YESD

Nom

(Aeﬁproximatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /A/) C/lé VAW G

(P age Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Lo | /é/?"/‘

Page of

PHONE NUMBER: %///kg/ -662)

Revised 10/96




] > 1324684
227% 1684

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

X
aS X
>0
or o AIRS ID 08
Camd T CREESE CLEANERS CORP 20121
Loy % RICHARD C CREESE
e =5 5929 S FEDERAL HWY
- STUART FL 34994
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19
Uwno

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES

- If NO, complete the following:
“#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

g
Exact period of non-compliance: from L gf (o -
| . SIS
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: é’-’;' ~ )
. N,
g 2
o &\ S,
o
SRS <

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
v %
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance du@?he reporting period stated above

to

-Exact period of non-compliance: from

"Aétion(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquir_):,~ihal the statements made in this
accurate and complete. Further, m, annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

As the responsible official, I hereby certify,
nofification are true,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry JSacilities or 1,800 gallons peryear for transfer or combination facilities.
//‘//4//
71

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:(Q | ¢ HAAN (' ( LEELE. .
N Signature Dhte

Name (Please Print)

your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

*Tpis fqrm is made available to you as an aid in order to meet
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O ‘fﬂ
RE-INSPECTION = % e
« — P
strs e OFSOIR[ pate: TIME IN: ___ TIME OUT: & % /_;x pa
FacILITY NAME: _ M ARTINY CoATY O] EANER K €% % %
>

FACILITY LOCATION: % COLORH DD A ( Now
QURT, FL BYIY
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL?I Ct/r &&Q ____ PHONE: SQVM

F 256 — §706
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , 3&
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a r
- [PART I: CLASSIFICATION | H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
{check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yT both types. x < 140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/5/91)
3. Existing large area source O 4. New large area source K <HQLQ
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt ‘
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/sxt , A
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) %} :
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY aN [Q1Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
: a facility qualified for a general permit as ‘number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 90 _ gallons. @.og/é Jone 99

1of5 ' Revised 8/11/97



“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ¥y ON anN/A
2. Exanidning the containers for leakage? ﬂY aN anN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ&’ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ?X ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN gN/A

hPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2

(93}

In Part I11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref;fgcratcd condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
instalied prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Y ON
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closca-loop vapor venting svstem? Y ON

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

ON/A

condenser upon opening the door? ay aw ’@/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %{ aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 45°F? ﬁY aN On/A
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aftcr ;

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ?ﬂ/ ON

20of3 . Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? %Y an~N
2. Measured and recorded-the washer exhaust temperatureat the condenser 7
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON #N/A ’
Is the iemperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy QN ¢N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON %N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ’ ay anN &N/A

4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
- or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON %/A
3. Equipped-transfcr machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy an %\I/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN %N/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \ng anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - ) ' MY anN
3. Mainuained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aw %\I/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . Oy anN CXN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay o~ Fva
5. Maintuined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? S 4 ay anN K‘N/A
6. Maintained sranup/shutdoxxﬁmélfunctjon plan? %Y ON
7. Maintained dzviation reports? ' ' ‘ Qy ON @N/A
Problem corrected? ay OwnN MN/A
8. Mainuined compliance plan, if applicable? Oy awn ?N/A

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose coxiﬁnections, fittings, :

couplings, and valves \#Y aN anNv/A Muck cookers &Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating '?\Y ON ON/A Stills ‘;{Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ?Y aN ONA Exhaust dampers - ay N dkyA
Pumps gﬁy ON ON/A Diverter valves - Oy oN Q(N/A
Solvent tanks and containers ;ﬁY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings #Y ON ON/A
Water separators iy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual exami_nation (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬁ

Odor (noticeable perc odor) F

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric rﬁbes) ]

Halogen leak detector a

If using dircct-reading ihstrumcntation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

LoVIS VAICAREYGHT )Y g/?pn/ ??
Inspector’s Namg (Please Print;j,) ‘ Date of Inspection
% %zww Vipmp 53007

i Inspector’s Signatury _ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



[FADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALBI COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

TIMEIN:__ 0! 35 TIME OUT: [0S _AIRs D8 OB 50 2]
typeorFFaciLity,_ VRN (OLiEzRNE]Z '
FACILITY NAME:___{Y) ARTIN oy D‘T)/ CLEANY L‘/QS DATE:
paciLITY LocaTioN: 30/ COLORATD ,4(/&’

STUART | £ 3479¥ | , |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 3 // Crees PHONE NUMBER: 5&{/ 2€7- (64

V4
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility i found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requtrements evaluated durmﬂ this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION@}QUIRED
2 e O
% Z
Zo0 o~ -,
By = Z
o =
L2 % 'al
2 'O
2%
=
®
COMMENTS:

Thig g;pe@‘\'/mq Lwas Conducted a‘%ﬂ? new) Jecetiom ew He hew ?za/m«f’«l‘

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector. YESD NOK'

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: JUNE W

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: WO ULE  V/AHOARENG /L

ease Pright)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \’/,{,(/ MMONENUMBER {é//ég/ é/)27

I Bt

Page of . Revised 10796



Z 333 L13 707

us Post:'-ll Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

I'@ant ea
AIRS ID# 0850121

CREESE CLEANERS CORP
RICHARD C CREESE
5929 S FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

ST L
UARTI1. 34994 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 CQOD

7. Date of Delivery

-

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the revférg'e

Yo}
2} | Retum Raceipt Showing to
*~ [Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
 [Postmark or Date
£ ?
<]
e
i J
% SENDER:. i . .
B sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. - | also wish to receive the
2w, . mComplete items.3,4a, and 4b. ..o T following services (for an
\, WPrint your name and address on trLe reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee): .
card to you. &
 mAttach this form to* lhe front of the* rﬁ'énlplece, or on the back it space does not 1. O Addressee’'s Address g
' permit.
sWrite "Return Flece/pt Flaquested'on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Raestricted Delivery $
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Artic e§mber é
, | Z335¢13 707 c
AIRS ID# 0850121 3 0 5
'CREESE CLEANERS CORP 4b Service Type 2
RICHARD C CREESE [ Registered ™ Certified x
507 A
5929 S FEDERAL HWY [ Express Mail 0 insured £
3
173
2
3
o
>
X
c
®
£
[=

{ PSF 3811 December 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

e




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

- 459417 FERZT 7o
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

7o,
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
c T
o % ~¢ | FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label % . - | BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
1 Z BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
850121 10 3 '
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & 2 : Ak
Ig%UCI\IDRY £ f‘) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
olorado Avenue ‘ ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
STUART, FL 34994

FUND: 20-2-035001
OBIJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /ibz@
4 =T -
SITE7E MAR1S Q@
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your m;féyfng label/ p
‘ 8, R &~
)

3, 4 2()0 @

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
( T T T T T RIS T R T
" RiCHARD CREESE ji
. MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

| LAUNDRY y ( Fund: 20-2-035001
5926 S FEDERAL HWY i Obj.: 002273
‘ STUART, 'L 34994 ’ !
! ) /:




U.S. Postal Servicew

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

i RICHARD CREESE

% MARTIN COUNTY- CLEAMERS &
s LAUNDRY RS
orF 5929 S FEDERAL HWY
G STUART, FL 34994

o

g (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ol For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

;. OFFICIAL USE

=

O Postage | $

o o |

= Certified Fee a o0 ;
Postm:

a Retum Reclept Fee Here

O (Endorsement Required)

o Resticted Delivery Fee

o (Endorsement Required)

il ALKS 1D F 850121

m

c

[

r\

PS Form 3800, Juné 2002 : " See Reverse for Instructions




Postage | $

(Endorsement Required)

%
Certifled Fee
: Po!
Retum Reciept Fee ere

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos ID# 850121 ~

RICHARD CREESE

MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &

Sireet, Apt LAUNDRY T

: oPOBoX 5979 S FEDERALHWY . - ...
M City, State,

Sent To

°003 2260 0003 5651 1120

, STUART, FL 34994
p 580 me.tmwu rwimum "”’Vs“"’“‘ﬁﬂmm i
- 1n~ i ” N e ce:Heverse;for Instruc| |ons‘ o ~
1 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signatun
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. / a Agent
M Print your name and-address on the reverse / 0.V
. /sk?ttr;?\ttvr:ies Zar:drﬁz)u{r?etgeag:rgf :ﬂeycr)'rgé'lpiece B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date fDehvery ‘
a a i , o
“or on the front if space permits. g Ameopes - 6/0’:/

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
(ID# 850121

'RICHARD CREESE

f’MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
*LAUNDRY N
/5929 S FEDERAL HWY 3. Service Typo

LSTUART, FL 34994 ' Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) Oves

2. Article Nu bér — = —
(rastor ] -003 22k0 0003 5k51. 1120

" PS Form 38TT, August 2001 'Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-02-M-1540




Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

‘ | First-Class Mail

® Sender: Please brint your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
wJ

-~

X
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SGURCESD
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIW
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

C
Ei~

.

Q

§804n0g gj!
Juloyuop 4y
%002 1

vy d
@)
Y
<
(]
o

i i i
il it

.‘ .i; ..H il i.%...us: .1 i.l




Postage | $
Return Receipt Fee ! Postmark
(Endorsement Required) Hero

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos* AIRS TD#0850121.....2™ Cert 05
____ MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
SenfTo 1 AUNDRY

I [Gisiape 695 Colorado Avenue
orPOBoxt STUART, FL 34994

—
I

T

(7]

'q

o

m

o

m

g Ceriified Fee
=]

(s

Q

'q

N

ru

r

o

g

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ‘

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse > 4 [0 Addressee
" so that we can return the card to you. y(eived by FPrinted Name) . Dat livery
B Attach this card to the back of the mallpnece, 7
“oron the front if space permits.

; [ D. Is délivery address different from ftem 1?7 O ﬂes
1". Article Addressed to: ‘ If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID#0850121.....2™ Cert 05
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
LAUNDRY
695 Colorado Avenue; ; :
STUART,FL 34994 - 3-\Senvice Type :

Certified Mall [ Express Mail

Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail ac.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

Wsw’ygmbe,r;__’_,%——’,b“l
2004 2510 0pog2 3939 lE'-{E:

August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE || |

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this boxXX®

2 =)

TR SN
2t B

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGF%NE oM

. DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION® 2 =
_ MAIL STATION 5510 oo R

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 2 <

TALLAHASSE - 3 3
SSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 3 fF T

o4 TS PPy Y Y Y Y Y Y PO Y TN T T OO0 YOO O 1 O Y O
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
425157 MAR 72083

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

@O
" S

e = vy
Do NOT Remove Label zc == m

Q0 =
AIRS ID#0850121 ‘ o> =
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONls¥eo
RICHARD C CREESE ' ~ Org.: 3755019100 EQ2Al <

5929 S FEDERAL HWY Fund: 20-2-085001 &
STUART FL 0bj.: 002278 § N =
® <

34994




. U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

_(Domestlc Mair Only, No"lnsurance Coverage Provtded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee /
L/ P lark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

" AIRS ID#0850121
NERS & LAUNDRY

Total Pos’

SentTo  MARTIN COUNTY CLEA
RICHARD C CREESE

Steet Apt 5029 S FEDERAL HWY

00 Lk&70 00Lk3 3095 3379

; ,H.,_

3
- 5
. <
i o
] =
2 @
g
8
FS

Complete |tems 1,2, and 3 Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D.Is dellvery address dlfferent from |tem 1? D Yes

- Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: O No-

"AIRS ID#0850121 o
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD C CREESE '
5929 S FEDERAL HWY el 7] Tk '
STEJART FL ’ ' . ) ertified Mall - Express Mall KRN
34994 e o O Registered o Return Receipt for Merchandlse
- . ) e O insured Mail B3 C.O.D. i

4. Restricted DeIive'ry?, (Extra Fee) ’

’7&?5 T VO Z 307 5 579

PSForm-3811,July 1999 ' .. :Doiméstic Return Rece|pt 102595-90-M-1789 I}

N




-
RN

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

A ORISR T
(N . - . -
a

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

CU O AT IITOREIG & HOTILE S?"{,}R
HIE, OF D ARORMEITAL PROTECTiGNG'c}'(/
LEAAL 6YATIO 18910

an0 BN STOWE ROA

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIPmJ:gt‘this box *®

Ce

7 é e/
TALLAHASSELE, FLORIDA 323352400 %® o %o
OO/'O /(o, ,
Qo .




: VCERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insuranee Coverage Proyided).

Postage | $ L]é\ \/
Certified Fee
¢ st k,
Return Receipt Fee ere
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos’
AIRS ID#0850121
SentTo MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

7000 1k70 DDL':]\ 3L08 L5aa

: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete item$'1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. .
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. .
_Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece;
= ~or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[ Addressee

C. Date of Delivery |

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0850121
"MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
.RICHARD'C CREESE

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

5929 S FEBERAL HWY 3. Iséeyée Type

STUARTFL : Certified Mail O Express Mail

34994 ' : O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise §
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 70@0 / (0 70 00i3 30 8 (0 3/88

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1035%



First-Class Mail

. Postage & Fees Paid
\-‘ﬁ—é&‘ u BSRBA. senvect:
I ] Permit No. G-10

NS, v FEB &Y
* Sender: Please print'you
e

r namesaddress, and ZIP+4 in this box *
[N U Yo Iy —
& 2k
BUR. OF AIR MCNITORING & MOSILE SOURCES: © -
DCPT. OF ERVIRONMENTALPROTECTION & T
MAIL STATIOI 5510 et i)
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ol - Zf
T, .LAF.\SSEE, FLORIDA 32389-2400 ® = A ’
gz 3 9=
c Q P )
a; 2 g0
H 7: (ﬁ
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

-44%730- HAR 300

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing labé%

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ') D (f‘;,
%’5.@7 f/ A
%= 2,
Do NOT Remove Label @ % % %
)
L I~
AIRS ID#0850121.....2"™ Cert 05 “%«Q;)-

MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &

LAUNDRY

695 Colorado Avenue

STUART, FL

34994

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.



|

- Postal Servicen

'.ERT FIED MAILTM RECEIPT -

@F%@aﬁm a

Postage | $

Cortified Fee

Return Receipt Fee Postmark
(Endorsement Required) Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

TAIRS ID# 850121 1stC
s MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
_. LAUNDRY

gt’ " 695 Colorado Avenue T

¢ STUART, FL 34994 o]

?DDL} c510 0002 3938 kLSS

: E
< ¥ L = merseforln struchonsi

.LHE)IH !H.l oL idO'IEANZ iO dOL .|.V H!)IOLI.S SO'V‘:IS

DER OMP O | comp ONOND R
' ®Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete =] Signature -~
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is.desired. X D Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. B. fved by/’ﬁfﬁﬁﬁq\ f Dehvery
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece; - [N
or on the front if space permits.

. - : " D. Is delivery address different from item 1?' o Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:: 1 No

N
AIRS ID# 850121 1stC ;
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &

LAUNDRY

i

695 Colorado Avenue o iL .

STUART, FL 34994 ‘ 3. Service Type
‘ K Cortified Mall [ Express Mall
O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise

O Insured Mall 1 C.O.D.
’ | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) H Yes

2. Atticle Number | Err ESZLD A 3938 BESS
) COTErT—

(Transfer from servi

PS Form 3811, August 2001 ' Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540




BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCE
DEPT. CF =, SAENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATIC
200 3LYF LvL, = [0aD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32393-2400




U.S. Postal Service:
- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domesticﬂll/lail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

LAUNDRY
RICHARD C CREESE
5929 S FEDERAL HWY

Street,

O OUU 1 e DUy UUU

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

-® Complete items 1, 2,;and 3. Also complete
.- item 4°if Restricted Delivery is desired.

0

[}

m

Nis]

nu Postage | $

™~

? Certified Fee

o Retum Receipt Fee _ Po:?:m
u (Endorsement Required)

03 Restricted Delivery Fee

O3 (Endorsement Required)

o Totalprotomm e AIRS ID # 0850121

L5 [Reeip MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & o
[}

[}

[}

O

™~

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Print your name and address on the reverse

" so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery '
Si

[ Agent
ressee

C.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0850121
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
LAUNDRY

s d@/ery address differafiérerriEm 17 L Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

RICHARD C CREESE

5929 S FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

3. Service Type
[FCertified Mail I Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandisé
O Insured-Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Anicle Number (Copy from service label)

0530 000 937, 6308 .

Domestic Return Recéipt‘

_ PS Form 3811, July 1999

.=

102595-99-M-1789



F;irslt-Class Mail
--Bostage-&Fees=-Paid
= zU;S;E;S;#‘"’“%‘,

Q"" P M 2"% a8 /;;;:“-‘1\;: _’_B,‘e;_’;m}t.NO‘—G'*:}fo%
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* Sender: Please print-yqur nadi€, address, and.ZIP+4-in thisbox *
i \fi-’d(— - .. CE _I’,,-‘.;.,'__-_‘ ‘("\w
@ ¥
‘ ol
‘ rocrem T8 = |
ATTVIMORILE SOURCE CONTROl'._P 3RAL =& T -
g“Pir OF Y IRONMENTAL PROTECTION o o
Ml STATION £510 & )
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD (fg Z - i,
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 232309-2400 &= S oo,
' o0 o P
: 0= QD <.
gg S I
L
i p

R
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.

U.S. Postal Service -

NS

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT - °

»

(Domestic Mait Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

RICHARD C CREESE
5929 S FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

T?DUD 0L00 002k 7825 55k3

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
] so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

ale;
LHOM 3HL OL
3dOTIANS 4O dOL 1¥ HINOUS OV d,

Wweaﬂy Y} Date of Delivery
¢ G X o if
' . fLU be

AIRS ID # 0850121

neverse for Instructions

‘_-'_.JEC TION ON DELIVERY

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0850121
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD C CREESE
| 5929 S FEDERAL HWY

i STUART FL 34594

If YES, enter delivery address below: O NO
3. Service Type i‘j
gCeniﬁed Mail OO Express Mail :
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
|__7 000
| Ps Form 3811, July 1999
I

+

Domestic Return Receipt

UG ISSHL3

102595-99-M-1789




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING -
‘ 405334 FEB22 2081

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ~ :

v
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0850121
MARTH‘II{S(OUNTY CLEANERS & FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LAUND

Fund: 20-2-035001
5929 S FEDERAL HWY Obj.: 002273
STUART FL 34994 o ) )

" C CREESE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
: [ICHARD :




U.S. Postal Service
’ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
} (Doméstic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee v
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & F~-~

SentTo - 10 AIRS ID # 0850121001AG
RICHARD C CREESE

7000 2870 0000 7027 4275

. STUART FL 34994 L ]
(B PS Form 3800, S ol oo Rever e ioF Instriictions
TTTUINIT Q310U LY wivs )
*§$34Yaav NuN13d 40 LHOIY 3:15311;‘
1L
34013ANT 40 dOL LV HINOILS

EENTI R )

p
3

~GUMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse -
C. Signature

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card-to the back of the mailpiece, X%ﬂ Agent
or on the front if. space permits. 0O Addressee

o f dsé(}vﬂddress different from itdm 12 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: B . It YE8 enter delivery address below: 0 No
10 AIRS ID # 0850121001AG
RICHARD C CREESE
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
LAUNDRY ,
5929 S FEDERAL HWY 3. Service Type
. STUART FL 34994 Certified Mail [ Express Mail

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise §
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

ﬂfﬂypongQ@@&O 70W¢2 Afs 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

..PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102565:00-M-0952




Postage & Fees Faid'
USPS

UNITED STATES PosTAL SERVICE | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

3
599“\05 R H \0 o
DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTRGInFOMIGRAM \
DEPT. OF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 33‘
MRIL STATIOHN 5510 mg‘{, Q

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Y\
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 \ -a ? %

a3h
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
- 41R461 HAY 7IMA
Piease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. ’_I‘hiS number can be found below on your mailing label.

LcCEIVED

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: §7500  yay 9 202
Do NOT Remove Label E A BUT?\RAgLﬁrSI\gS:;Z”r‘Q

AIRS ID # 0850121 . FO
. R GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
II\{AI/éRHilN COUNTY CLEANERS & LDRY Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
RD C CREESE Fund: 20-2-035001
5929 S FEDERAL HWY ' Obj.: 002273
STUART FL 34994 : -

./

Printed on recycled paper.




TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
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[N U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
»

ok

PS Form 3800, January 2601

Mo

f
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

3 B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete
item 4.if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0850121
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & LDRY
RICHARD C CREESE

o}
—
wn
g
"r\"_' Postage | $
o Certified Fee
(o
Postmark

- Return Receipt Fee o:sTea
= (Endorsement Required)
[ ] Restricted Delivery Fes
(] (Endorsement Rgguired)
o ALKS 1D # Usyy
Y Total Postay MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS éci i
g Sent 1o LAUNDRY

_________________ ?;;JHARD C CREESE
3 | Street, Apt N 9 S FEDERAL HW
© | orPOBoxN STUART FL 34994 Y
r?- City, State, Z|

A S R TS oy

BVEISE

o e e S

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
: !

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

[ Agent

C. Sjgnature i
X (SA’[/\ (/tumd\ﬁfgv O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

5929 S FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

—_—

3. Sepfice Type
ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail [ c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

' 7001 0320 0001 7975 8510
PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Z 210 kb2 251

e I »
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

[ RN Uy Nevenvnmn Densidad

AIRS ID # 0850121
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
LAUNDRY
"RICHARD C CREESE
5929 S FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee -

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

'TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800; April 1995

Complete, items 1,-2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery [

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X {4
or on the front if space permits. /

A O 2
o A _l/?l Addressee
220re%S different from temd? O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, efter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID # 0850121
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
.| LAUNDRY
i RICHARD C CREESE
5929 S FEDERAL HWY 3-?‘5‘ TYPE . .
STUART FL 34994 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
’ ) o [ Registered D Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) g /

| 2 21D 6T 2 |
} PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |
[ : .

r . - ’




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1393216
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on Your

mailing label.

" TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

F
Do NOT Remove Label 9:3 R :?')-E
S — ——— =
AIRSTDAOSSTIY, =2 B () l
MARTIN COUNTY CL z¢ F
LAUNDRY PANERS & g 9| 1IFOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| RICHARD C CREESE = b Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl o
: = oo 302 S
5929.S FEDERAL HWY Q2 o <Pobrons 035001
i STUART FL 34994 € 3 €2 ~
a = <> m
e T g)ﬂ.‘
3
2




£t m— et omma WmAm ey G e —— b st o e Taee ¥ a4 e

_— - _
C ) THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDEING

S 2755 0365174

PIeé_s‘q .includg your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Obj.: 002273

= =T
20 oz
Do NOT Remove Label I
— o o
- o o -5:’.:
AIRS ID # ossmzﬁ t% o
CLEANERS & LAUNDRY FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY=>
MAI:ITIN CS%ESE l Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
RICHARD : Fund: 20-2-035001

5929 S FEDERAL HWY
ETUART FL 34994




. CREESE CLEANERS, CORP. D/B/A MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS

FLORIDA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
6260-00 - Licenses - Fees

OP ACCT.

AIRS ID # 0850121

TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMIT

4754
3/25/99
50.00

50.00




LAUNDRY

Z 333 LB 085
uUs Post.al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail *
. MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &

RICHARD C CREESE
5929 S FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

?
0
90

AIRS ID # 0850121

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and.3t Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return thiezgard to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

&7 J0loAUS 4o do) Jano aul| 1e pjo4

18180} JO Jyb ay)

COMPLETETRIS-Secrroreod DELIVERY
Rt

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature i
x \ ) k/\)/Agent
‘Z:)-. W/" [ Addressee

D. Is:delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

R AIRS D # UBdUTLL

MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &

| LAUNDRY
RICHARD C CREESE
5929 S FEDERAL HWY

STUART FL 34994
. 333 ¢o7 D5

TS

If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

‘ 3. Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 19988

Domestic Return Receipt

102505-99-M-1789




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sif

) lComplete nems 3, 4a, and 4b.
s Print your namé and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

M
- . Z 333 kkD ussﬂ‘ /
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
20 not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse) ,
i AIRS ID # 0850121
MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS &
LAUNDRY
RICHARD C CREESE
5929 S FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,|
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

card to you.

m Attach this form lo the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. . .
s Write "Return Recarpt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Dehvery

mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

following services (for an

3. Article Addressed to: |4a Article Nug; é A y 5,5/

AIRSID # 085012]

' MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & ). Servnce Type

;’;ZUND 1 Registered IXCertiﬁed

59 ;{§§§DCEIS§hESE * 1 Express Mail O Insured
L HWy E ) .

STUART FL 34994 .. Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

| also wish to receive the }

’ !’ Date of Delivery

and fee is paid)

P 7,
122 A

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 194" * Domestic Return Receipt

ot 2’
IERP A




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 k13 L39

US Postal Sefvice - _
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for internafional Mail {(See reverse}

[Sentto AIRS ID 0850121

CREESE CLEANERS CORP
RICHARD C CREESE

5929 S FEDERAL BWY
STUART FL 34994

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
u Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the

following services (for an
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.
# Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address
permlt
s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: - 4a. Article Number :
o AIRS ID 0850121 Z 33& ’é /3 ~{, 27
CREESE CLEANERS CORP 4b. Service Type
RICHARD C CREESE O Registered Certified
5929 S FEDERAL HWY : g K

STUART FL 34994 O Express Mail

O insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

. 7. Datejf Dz}very

L1

5. Recelved . (Print Name) 8. Addresseé’s Address (Only if requested
/ / and fee is paid)

GVS.gwr ;,#Add]

ssee or Agent) '

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

{December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

e e e U e e U T e P L s .




‘P 174 052 g27e

Receipt for Certified Mall

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)

{Sentto ~

AIRS ID # 0850121

MARTIN COUNTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD C CREESE :
5929 S FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

Cenumea ree

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

B P ——

o 1
US Postal Service 0\/

=2Complete items 1 and/or 2 for ad
sComplete itemz.3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

" Attach this form to the front of the ma:lplece, or on the back if space does not 1.0
permit.
-Wnte'Retum Receoipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.0

s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee):

Addressee’s Address
Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

rticle N ¢.|mber 02 p? 7 X

AIRS ID # 0850121 |4b. Serwce Type
MéRTI,N COUNTY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY |[0J Registered
RICHARD C CREESE :
E Mail
5929 S FEDERAL HWY [ Expross Mai
STUART FL 34994

Certified
" Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [0 COD

7. Date of Dehv

B 9/Se

and fee is paid)

nature: (Address

X "

@ or Agent)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee s Address (Only'if requested

P&-Form 3811, December 1994

102505-07-8-017  Domestic Return Receipt

.‘

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

f



